CASE capacity in
Poland is
expected to
contribute in
second half

●Increased volumes
for Rigid Polyol due
to global energy
conservation efforts

 ●New products /

new customers in
Latin America

●EPS should grow

 ●Balance sheet

should remain
strong

 ● Increased dividend

in 2015 which was
the 48th consecutive
year of increase

8
Legend: ●Represents an expected positive item

  Represents an expected neutral item  Represents an expected headwind

Thank you for your interest in
Stepan

Contact information:

Scott D. Beamer – VP, CFO

847-446-7500

9

Update on Certain Expectations

Item Full Year

Capital Spending Expect between $110MM and $120MM for 2016 as we further
invest in China, Poland and Brazil (which compares to
$119MM in 2015).

Previously expected between $115MM and $135MM for 2016.

Debt In 2015 we completed a $100 million offering of 3.95% Senior
Notes due in 2027

Net proceeds used primarily to fund capital expenditures and to pay
off existing higher cost debt when due

Expect 2016 interest expense to be in line with 2015

Net debt to capital ratio as of June 30, 2016 was 17%

Effective Tax Rate Expect between 30% and 32% in 2016
10

Appendix I

Appendix II

11

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Net Income and Earnings Per Diluted Share

Reconciliation of Pre-Tax to After-Tax Adjustments

($ in thousands, except per share amounts) 2016 EPS 2015 EPS 2016 EPS 2015 EPS
Pre-Tax Adjustments

Deferred Compensation Expense 2,289$   6,447$   5,226$   7,407$
Business Restructuring 1,061$   —   1,061$   —
Environmental Remediation Expense —   —   —   550$
Gain on Divestiture of Product Line —   —   —   (2,862)$
   Total Pre-Tax Adjustments 3,350$   6,447$   6,287$   5,095$

Cumulative Tax Effect on Adjustments (1,135)$   (2,449)$   (2,251)$   (1,935)$

After-Tax Adjustments 2,215$   0.10$   3,998$   0.17$   4,036$   0.18$   3,160$   0.13$

Three Months Ended
June 30

Six Months Ended
June 30

($ in thousands, except per share amounts) 2016 EPS 2015 EPS 2016 EPS 2015 EPS
Net Income Reported 27,865$   1.21$   16,914$   0.74$   55,519$   2.42$   38,184$   1.67$

Deferred Compensation Expense 1,419$   0.06$   3,998$   0.17$   3,240$   0.14$   4,593$   0.20$
Business Restructuring 796$   0.04$   796$   0.04$
Environmental Remediation Expense 341$   0.01$
Gain on Divestiture of Product Line (1,774)$   (0.08)$

Adjusted Net Income 30,080$   1.31$   20,912$   0.91$   59,555$   2.60$   41,344$   1.80$

Three Months Ended
June 30

Six Months Ended
June 30

Appendix III

12

Foreign Exchange Impact – Q2 2016

Surfactants Polymers Specialty Consolidated
(in Millions USD)

Net sales (8.1)   (2.5)   0.1   (10.5)

Gross Profit (1.2)   (0.4)   (0.0)   (1.6)

Operating Expenses (0.5)   (0.1)   0.0   (0.6)

Operating Income (0.8)   (0.2)   (0.0)   (1.0)

Pretax Income (1.0)

	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Second Quarter 2016 Financial Recap
	Net Income Bridge – Q2 2015 to Q2 2016
	Surfactants
	Polymers
	Impact of Brexit to Stepan
	Slide Number 8
	Thank you for your interest in Stepan
	Update on Certain Expectations
	Appendix II
	Appendix III